Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

a. Categories of fi nancial instruments (continued)

Other price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk because the Group’s available-for-sale investments,

fi nancial assets designated as at fair value through profi t or loss, investments held for trading,

derivative fi nancial instruments and fi nancial liabilities designated as at fair value through profi t

or loss are stated at fair value. Details of the above fi nancial assets and liabilities are set out in

respective notes.

In particular, the Group is exposed to market price risk arising from changes in the Company’s

own share price in relation to conversion options embedded in convertible bonds set out in note

37.

The following tables show the sensitivity to equity price risk on the available-for-sale

investments and investments held for trading under HKAS 39 at each balance sheet date

while all other variables were held constant. Sensitivity rate of 5% represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in equity price shares price.

Available-for-sale investments

Increase (decrease) in other component of equity

At 31st March,
 2008 2007

 HK$’000 HK$’000

– as a result of increase in equity price 8,295 20,845

– as a result of decrease in equity price (8,295) (20,845)

76
For the year ended 31st March, 2008

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Far East Consortium International Limited  Annual Report 2008

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

a. Categories of fi nancial instruments (continued)

Other price risk (continued)

Investments held for trading

Increase (decrease) in profi t for the year

At 31st March,
 2008 2007

 HK$’000 HK$’000

– as a result of increase in equity price 3,564 2,538

– as a result of decrease in equity price (3,564) (2,538)

The following tables show the sensitivity to exposure to changes in fair value of the fi nancial

assets designated as at fair value through profi t or loss and derivative fi nancial instruments

(asset) under HKAS 39 at each balance sheet date. Sensitivity rate of 5% represents

management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in fair value.

Increase (decrease) in profi t for the year

At 31st March,
 2008 2007

 HK$’000 HK$’000

– as a result of increase in fair value 21,524 42,821

– as a result of decrease in fair value (21,524) (42,821)

The following tables show the sensitivity to exposure to changes in fair value of the fi nancial

liabilities at fair value through profi t or loss and derivative fi nancial instruments (liability)

under HKAS 39 at each balance sheet date. Sensitivity rate of 5% represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change in fair value.

Increase (decrease) in profi t for the year

At 31st March,
 2008 2007

 HK$’000 HK$’000

– as a result of increase in fair value (28,558) (42,013)

– as a result of decrease in fair value 28,558 42,013

77

Far East Consortium International Limited  Annual Report 2008

For the year ended 31st March, 2008

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

6. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

a. Categories of fi nancial instruments (continued)

Credit risk management

At each balance date, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of the

counterparties failure to perform their obligations in relation to each class of recognised fi nancial

assets as stated in the consolidated balance sheets and the amount of contingent liabilities

as disclosed in Note 51. In order to minimise the credit risk, the management of the Group